
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
5:01:04 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Cadillac Certi�ed Pre-Owned

Corporate �eet vehicle

29,930  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CADILLAC CT5
PREMIUM LUXURY
VIN: 1G6DT5RK4N0103510
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Wilkinson Automotive

1 Customer Favorite

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Is584KdGd8fjPvjnMs0ytprkoNVmOU1S8ZQTj7o0G65VkFKZMK-W4lW0cPE5vjLHE96XgRJ_mocHagtMjkkrrqg88cuRUo0ZpqLfy5O_gPsdz0j6fiBqO0ibsx_cEj8trkiqx2hwIz6svRUOENYdyJpYNvgsTwyPWfF7trVWXFgkvV9FKWHOWPvuQMdKZWHU_W48uwi258EwgF4pkUwIxo2HoLwN6VEGvP-jInZ9no1sv0VZfdUFZjZ15l46O3m-AMN8oACLjGbnkNkkha145niAWp2OUyQe0exArpsNOHmzNu6GsoT6cHxqrtSpH3IfBkC2FO-0ul3wmbn7wq4wWcwB2KsI9KJQf6DSv2RWQp36J3WL81UTxkOMOuoyOGsyNFus.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

16,653 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/29/2021 10 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate �eet
vehicle

08/10/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Corporate �eet

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year 16,653/yr

Last reported odometer reading 29,930

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/PDTj2HzaqEI_01Uszj8u0-1ebXzeos7UdfdNXIyGRNxWlU-pGj_Aho5Y8qQKUUHEDRobItV5o_TrKYIrmGudDP3PqUGXWsV7o-UUPBtwe33GF0VzKTkx8a-Djgi2GOHAX5xSbZZcdyMfU5uD1G6xaEGwdDthG5G6BtF90qpfvjVZI-BaQjQ4wyBFNPmEpHvPWVMjTGwH2z9X7vHCOE2O3tohszWDe5n_q7SicA7JL7xHgKVHu9Hq86jE2D25S95Cqm4X5hnGADAht1u1Dt5coaQ-a9t-IyBkW_Q7Vv0MGRZRkMfQlruQKAeC361NzO3_oIbaxANDl45dXyUtU81xjncDtbqBhZ7ywqMPLTzv39tNMmmbgkruJWuzQDbbN2yciSQf3T_Gyz4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Zoom1qikI4dj8pOrnCXEXaWgsSrOdQl0_VmzI_2AorvfSI3u_vLkayS9prJHsTnXn7y5LMrxwchrWdaAkkIlyQdZ53uAAGUigRMNls9yMio3Bgo-sNumgUiwZkhd4XtVvulMNsf87dDM5qDJtIOl2EyiZMj08Yk-RLhSobIPAs0KqGjftCQHMy3gRLmEJsV0lTOcTm7s-gvTaqyDiUXM-GhJey0H5pYkfYKOycV7v6Kp4a3ZS3s83b-qY_yi1v1RJA2UohsHEpqf80oNFB6pTAaXOBLWrMrR5IJbZ-mFImwabup4YOipF61SpCqC3a5XyP68cnRu8EPuSK-o8bu5iM1KMeoMAKly42l6QuMhrpt4Ie4MrZYorJcqEsosW0ic6Eff7nh2u_U.cfx


11/29/2022 9,403 Feldman Chevrolet of
Lansing
Lansing, MI

4.5 / 5.0
618 Veri�ed Reviews

7,949 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

02/08/2023 14,884 Shaheen Cadillac of
Lansing
Lansing, MI

4.7 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/02/2023 16,456 Shaheen Cadillac of
Lansing
Lansing, MI

4.7 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

05/24/2023 23,683 Shaheen Cadillac of
Lansing
Lansing, MI

4.7 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

06/16/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Registration issued or renewed

08/15/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/16/2023 29,930 Wilkinson Automotive
Sanford, NC

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



02/23/2024 Cadillac Certi�ed Dealer
Sanford, NC

Offered for sale as a Cadillac Certi�ed
Pre-Owned Vehicle

Certi�cation includes:
24-hour roadside assistance
1-year/unlimited mile limited warranty
172-point inspection and
reconditioning

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Certi�ed Pre-Owned Vehicle
Certi�ed Pre-Owned Vehicles (CPOs) are used vehicles that meet the certi�cation criteria established by the
manufacturer. Although each manufacturer establishes its own criteria to certify a vehicle, manufacturers typically
certify recent model year vehicles with low mileage. CPO vehicles typically undergo a comprehensive inspection and
come with a manufacturer-backed warranty and require a vehicle history report as part of the certi�cation process.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle �eets.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 5:01:04 PM (CDT)
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https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



